Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

GLASS
BODY
Part Numbering System
Note: Not all combinations of Part Number codes are available. Contact Littelfuse for details.
10 2  B G 1 J
No Significance
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
Multiplier, power of 10
Ex. 102 = 10 Ω x 102= 1,000 Ω
Resistance @ 25ºC
Base Value
Accuracy
Resistance Tolerance
R-T Curve
2 littelfuse.com© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.  Revised: February 9, 2018
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Glass Encapsulated Thermistor
Leaded Thermistors
Specifications
Part
Number
Resistance
Ohms
@25°C
*Resistance
Tol. ± %
@ 25°C
R-T
Curve
Temperature
Coefficient
(%/°C)
@ 25°C
Beta (K)
0-50°C
Beta (K)
25-85°C
Dissipation
Constant,
Nominal
(mW/°C)
Thermal
Time
Constant,
Max. -
Still Air
(seconds)
Thermal
Time
Constant,
Max. - Well
Stirred Oil
(seconds)
Temperature
Rating
(°C)
501BG1J 500 5 B -3.31 2941 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +220
501BG1K 500 10 B -3.31 2941 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +220
102BG1J 1000 5 B -3.31 2941 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +220
102BG1K 1000 10 B -3.31 2941 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +220
102EG1K 1000 10 E -3.67 3263 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +220
102PS1G 1000 2 PTC _ _ _ 2 8 1 -55 to +150
102PS1J 1000 5 PTC _ _ _ 2 8 1 -55 to +150
162PS1J 1600 5 PTC _ _ _ 2 8 1 -55 to +300
182FG1K 1800 10 F -3.86 3419 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +300
202FG1J 2000 5 F -3.86 3419 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +300
202FG1K 2000 10 F -3.86 3419 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +300
202PS1J 2000 5 PTC _ _ _ 2 8 1 -55 to +300
222E1G1K 2186 10 E1 -3.82 3320 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +300
252BG1K 2500 10 B -3.3 2941 _ 2 5 0.5 -55 to +220